Jurisdiction.

SECTION 3. Justices of the peace shall have jurisdiction when the amount claimed shall not exceed one hundred dollars.

Section 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 17, 1870.

## CHAPTER 130

[Published March 25, 1870.]

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter 150 of the general laws of 1868, entitled "an act relating to the collection of taxes."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amanded.

Section 1. Section one of chapter 150 of the general laws of 1868, is hereby amended so that it shall Shall return list read as follows: It shall be the duty of the clerk of the board of supervisors, on or before the first day of July of each year, to return to the clerks of the several towns, cities and villages in their respective counties, a list of taxes remaining unpaid upon any tract of land in their respective towns, cities or villages for the preceding year, and the town, city or village assessment roll shall be made to show opposite each tract of land therein assessed, and under the head of "taxes unpaid for previous years," the year or years for which such tax remains unpaid, and all county, town, city or village treasurers in giving receipts for taxes paid upon any tract of land, shall, under the head of "taxes unpaid for previous years," enter in such receipt opposite the said tract, the year or years for which such unpaid tax is due on the tract of land thus receipted for.

This act shall take effect from and after Section 2.

its passage.

Approved March 17, 1870.